

## 131st MAINE LEGISLATURE

## FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2023

**Legislative Document** 

No. 382

H.P. 233

House of Representatives, January 31, 2023

Resolve, Naming Portions of a Highway in St. George

Reference to the Committee on Transportation suggested and ordered printed.

ROBERT B. HUNT Clerk

R(+ B. Hunt

Presented by Representative MATLACK of St. George. Cosponsored by Senator BEEBE-CENTER of Knox.

| 1  | Sec. 1. Designate portion of Route 131 the Deputy Sheriff Frank J.                      |
|----|---|
| 2  | Buzynski Road. Resolved: That the Department of Transportation shall designate          |
| 3  | Route 131 from 1012 River Road in the Town of St. George to a point one mile north the  |
| 4  | Deputy Sheriff Frank J. Buzynski Road.  |
| 5  | Sec. 2. Designate portion of Route 131 the Deputy Sheriff Frank E. Ross,                |
| 6  | Jr. Road. Resolved: That the Department of Transportation shall designate Route 131     |
| 7  | from 1012 River Road in the Town of St. George to a point one mile south the Deputy     |
| 8  | Sheriff Frank E. Ross, Jr. Road.  |
| 9  | SUMMARY   |
| 10 | This resolve directs the Department of Transportation to name 2 portions of Route 131   |
| 11 | in the Town of St. George for Deputy Sheriff Frank J. Buzynski and Deputy Sheriff Frank |
| 12 | E. Ross, Jr.  |
|    |   |